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Item # 11

MEMORANDUM

October 20, 2004

TO: Transportation Planning Board

FROM: Ronald F. Kirby
Director, Department of
Transportation Planning

RE: Public Comments Received on the Draft Air Quality Conformity
Determination for the 2004 Constrained Long Range Plan (CLRP) and
the FY 2005-2010 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

On October 1, the Conformity Determination, the 2004 CLRP and the FY 2005-2010 TIP
were released for public comment. The public was encouraged to submit comments
online using the attached form. To date, TPB staff has received over 300 comments. The
majority of the remarks have been focused on the Intercounty Connector (ICC) in
Maryland. Persons making comments are asked to categorize their remarks for
tabulation. Approximately half of the comments received so far are in support of the
proposed 2004 CLRP update including the Intercounty Connector while the other half are
in opposition.

The public comment period closes on October 31. Responses to all comments received
through the 31* will be provided for the November 17 TPB meeting.

All comments may be viewed online at
http://www.mwcog.org/transportation/public/comments.asp. Following the suggestions
of the Citizens Advisory Committee (CAC), this web page has been designed to enable
the user to view all of the comments received or to view them by category and organize
them by name, city, state, zip code, and date submitted. A copy of the web page is
attached.

777 North Capitol Street, N.E. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20002-4290

Telephone (202) 962-3200 Fax (202) 962-3201 TDD (202) 962-3213 Internet http://www.mwcog.org
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The TPB welcomes public comment and feedback on regional transportation issues.
Cooperative Purchasing There are three ways that you can submit comments:

information & Publications 1. Fill out the form below and submit your comments electronically,

Events Calendar 2. Call the TPB public comment line at (202) 962-3262, or

3. Participate in the public comment period at the beginning of each TPB meeting.

Committee Business

Mews Room The TPB is soliciting comments on the proposed changes
for the 2004 Financially Constrained Long-Range
Transportation Plan (CLRP), and the FY 2005-2010

CLRP{TIP Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) [2.4 MB], including
0 an air quality conformity analysis during the period from

October 1, 2004 to October 31, 2004. The CLRP shows the
road, high-occupancy vehicle (HOV), and transit projects
funded through 2030, including the proposed Intercounty

Connector (ICC).

Only comments on the CLRP and TIP that are submitted by
October 31, 2004 will be reviewed by the TPB and made part
of the official record.

Click here to view comments that have been received and
processed, to date.

* - required fields
* This comment is being submitted on behalf of:

Please select "individual" unless you are speaking in an official capacity for one of the
listed entities.

C An individual

© A government body

O A non-profit organization
O A business

* First Name:

* Last Name:

Agency/Organization:

Street Address:

* City:

* State:

* Zip Code:

Phone:

http://www.mwcog.org/transportation/public/ 10/19/2004
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E-mail: |

* Subject: |

* Please characterize your comment with one of the options below:
) Support the proposed 2004 CLRP Update including the Intercounty Connector
© Oppose the proposed 2004 CLRP Update including the Intercounty Connector
© General comments on the draft 2004 CLRP.
© Comments on other regional transportation issues.

» Comments: Comments greater than 3,000 characters should be submitted in a
Microsoft Word or Adobe PDF format below.

In addition to, or in lieu of the comments above, you may upload one electronic

document in Adobe PDF or Microsoft Word format . Please use the field and
buttons below to locate and upload your document.

Browse... I

If you have any problems with or questions about this form, please contact the
webmaster.

MWCOG.org - Homepage
Transportation | Environment | Health & Human Services | Housing & Planning |
Homeland Security & Public Safety | Cooperative Purchasing | Publications |
Events Calendar | Committee Business | News Room | About COG |
Doing Business With COG | Human Resources | Contact Us | Site Map

http://www.mwcog.org/transportation/public/ 10/19/2004
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About COG

Doing Business with COG |

Human Resources

Contact Us

Page 1 of 4

Site Map

Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments

lransportation
Enwvironment

Housing & Flanmng
Health & Human Services
Homeland Security

& Public Safety
Cooperative Purchasing
Information & Publicabons
Events Calendar
Committes Business

Mews Room

All

Transportation

Click on a category below to see all comments received on that position.

gmport the proposed 2004 CLRP Update including the Intercounty Connector

Oppose the proposed 2004 CLRP Update including the Intercounty Connector

General comments on the draft 2004 CLRP.

Comments on other regional transportation issues.

Position: All

Name

City

Submitted As: An Organization

Rich Parsons
Michael Carey
Andrea Arnold
Gregory Cohen
Robert Rager
Robert Pinkard
Ken Reid

Cheryl Cort
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Karen Kalantzis
Charles Atwell
Joseph Buyalos
Carlos Bauchiero
Jason Holstine

Maury Peiperl

Karen Kaye-Beall
David Guernsey
Jim Bryant

William K Swab Jr

Rockville
Spencerville
Washington
Washington
Silver Spring
Washington
Reston

Washington

Poolesville
Silver Spring
Rockville
Gaithersburg
Boyds

Silver Spring

Silver Spring
Chantilly
Manassas

Manassas

http://www.mwcog.org/transportation/public/comments.asp

In order to change display order, please use header links

State

MD

MD

DC

DC

MD

DC

VA

DC

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

VA

VA

VA

Zip

20850
20868
20016
20004
20905
20006
20191

20016

20837
20910
20852
20879
20841

20905-
5954

20905
20151
20109

20170

Date Submitted

10/5/2004

10/7/2004

10/8/2004

10/12/2004

10/12/2004

10/12/2004

10/14/2004

10/19/2004

10/4/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/7/2004

10/8/2004

10/12/2004

10/12/2004

10/13/2004

10/13/2004

10/20/2004
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-I Deborah Murphy
-I john kraus

! Paul Stonebraker

thomas schmelzer
Jerome Strieter

J Brent Kynoch
Robert Aird

Christopher
Brown

FRAN
CARAVELLI

David Lee
Len Friedheim
Clark Massie
Jim Lawson

Christopher
Zindash

Michael Harper
Richard Williams
Janice Sibley
steve cox

Jack Hauber
Keith Ohlinger
Roy Beckner
Herbert Bloom

Michael Dugan

Submitted As: An Individual

-I Janice Fife
! William Wood

William Current-
Garcia

-I Francis Day
-I Jennifer Moore
-I Carol Smouse

Gaithersburg

montgomery
village

Lanham
gaithersburg
Hyattsville
Chevy Chase,
Frederick

FAirfax

WAHINGTON

Frederick
wash
Reston
Washington

Gaithersburg

silver spring
Arlington
Gaithersburg
woodbridge
Rockville
Silver Spring
Gainesville,
Washington

Beltsville

slver spring
Rockville

Boyds

Potomac
Gaithersburg

Germantown

http://www.mwcog.org/transportation/public/comments.asp

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

VA

DC

MD

DC

VA

DC

MD

MD

VA

MD

VA

MD

MD

VA

DC

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

20877

20886

20706

20850

20781

20815

21704

22031

20002

21701

20002

22032

20002

20877

20904

22207

20879

22192

20850

20906

20155

20002

20705

20901

20850

20841

20854

20886

20876

Page 2 of 4

10/14/2004

10/14/2004

10/14/2004

10/14/2004

10/14/2004

10/14/2004

10/14/2004

10/14/2004

10/15/2004

10/15/2004

10/15/2004

10/15/2004

10/15/2004

10/15/2004

10/16/2004

10/18/2004

10/18/2004

10/18/2004

10/18/2004

10/20/2004

10/20/2004

10/20/2004

10/20/2004

10/1/2004

10/1/2004

10/1/2004

10/1/2004

10/1/2004

10/1/2004

10/20/2004
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Cathy Miles
Phillip Fulford
Peter Wobus
avelino tanedo
Thomas Bennett

Bill Brown

Catherine Bennett

Richard Khalil
Annette Warder
Jeff Annis

Bruce Arvand
Daniel Schriever
Matthew Hurson
Sheila Cochran
David Young
Patricia Free

Jill Reymer

Montgomery
Barham

Paul Sommers
jackie stilwell
Tifani Wilson

Paul Russell
Rhonda Goldstein
Brian Greenberg
Elizabeth Scherer
Kimberly Carroll
Henry Achmad
Helen Roussos
Paul Nahay
Justin Smith

Dan Dean

Boyds
Rockville
Rockville
camp springs
Potomac
Wheaton
Potomac
Poolesville
Silver Spring
Bethesda
Silver Spring
Crofton
Gaithersburg
not given
Reston
Gaithersburg
Silver Spring

Silver Spring

Derwood
silver spring
Potomac
OLNEY
Silver Spring
Silver Spring
Annapolis
Baltimore
Silver Spring
Rockville
Silver Spring
Chevy Chase

Darnestown

http://www.mwcog.org/transportation/public/comments.asp

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

VA

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

20841

20850

20850

20746

20854

20902

20854

20837

20905

20814

20910

21114

20878

00000

20190

20886

20906

20904

20855

20904

20854

20832

20906

20904

21401

21227

20906

20851

20904

20815

20874

10/1/2004

10/2/2004

10/2/2004

10/2/2004

10/3/2004

10/3/2004

10/3/2004

10/4/2004

10/4/2004

10/5/2004

10/5/2004

10/5/2004

10/5/2004

10/5/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004
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ann heard

Phillip Stasko
Joan Bull

Judith M Kuhn
gabrielle golec
Andrea Sedlak
Elizabeth Johnson
C.J. Robinson
Kim Elliott

Linda Silversmith

may breslow
James Ohlmacher

Barbara "Bobbi"
Beck

Jamie Simo
Claude Musy

Karen
Diegmueller

John Dukovich

Kenneth Weiss
Christine Dibble

Joann Fato

Barbara
Raimondo

Katherine
Woodworth

Rows: 1 - 100 of 330

1234 | Next 100 >>

kensington
Olney
Kensington
Gaithersburg
Laurel
Burtonsville
Chevy Chase
Silver Spring
Washington

Rockville

chevy chase
Laurel

Falls Church

Fairfax
Silver Spring

Silver Spring

McLean

Derwood

Washington
Grove

Silver Spring
Washington
Grove

Silver Spring

MWCOG.org - Homepage

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

DC

MD

MD

MD

VA

VA

MD

MD

VA

MD

MD

MD

MD

MD

20895

20832

20895

20877

20707

20866

20815

20904

20002

20850-
2733

20815

20707

22043-
1717

22030

20905

20906

22101

20855-
2275

20880

20906

20880

20906

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/6/2004

10/7/2004

10/7/2004

10/7/2004

10/7/2004

10/7/2004

10/7/2004

10/7/2004

10/7/2004

10/7/2004

10/7/2004
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