METROPOLITAN WASHINGTON



COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

Local governments working together for a better metropolitan region

Item # 11

District of Columbia

Bowie

College Park

Frederick County

October 20, 2004 Gaithersburg

RE:

Greenbelt

Montgomery County

Prince George's County

TO:

Rockville

Takoma Park

Alexandria

Arlington County

Fairfax

Fairfax County

Falls Church

Loudoun County

Manassas

Manassas Park

Prince William County

MEMORANDUM

FROM: Ronald F. Kirby

Director, Department of

Transportation Planning Board

Transportation Planning

Public Comments Received on the Draft Air Quality Conformity

Determination for the 2004 Constrained Long Range Plan (CLRP) and

the FY 2005-2010 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

On October 1, the Conformity Determination, the 2004 CLRP and the FY 2005-2010 TIP were released for public comment. The public was encouraged to submit comments online using the attached form. To date, TPB staff has received over 300 comments. The majority of the remarks have been focused on the Intercounty Connector (ICC) in Maryland. Persons making comments are asked to categorize their remarks for tabulation. Approximately half of the comments received so far are in support of the proposed 2004 CLRP update including the Intercounty Connector while the other half are in opposition.

The public comment period closes on October 31. Responses to all comments received through the 31st will be provided for the November 17 TPB meeting.

All comments may be viewed online at

http://www.mwcog.org/transportation/public/comments.asp. Following the suggestions of the Citizens Advisory Committee (CAC), this web page has been designed to enable the user to view all of the comments received or to view them by category and organize them by name, city, state, zip code, and date submitted. A copy of the web page is attached.

About COG I Doing Business with COG I Human Resources I Contact Us I Site Map

Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments

Serving the National Capital Region

Transportation
Environment
Housing & Planning
Health & Human Services
Homeland Security
& Public Safety
Cooperative Purchasing
Information & Publications
Events Calendar
Committee Business
News Room

Transportation

Public Comment

The TPB welcomes public comment and feedback on regional transportation issues. There are three ways that you can submit comments:

- 1. Fill out the form below and submit your comments electronically,
- 2. Call the TPB public comment line at (202) 962-3262, or
- 3. Participate in the <u>public comment period at the beginning of each TPB meeting</u>.

2004

The TPB is soliciting comments on the proposed changes for the 2004 Financially Constrained Long-Range Transportation Plan (CLRP), and the FY 2005-2010 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) [2.4 MB], including an air quality conformity analysis during the period from October 1, 2004 to October 31, 2004. The CLRP shows the road, high-occupancy vehicle (HOV), and transit projects funded through 2030, including the proposed Intercounty Connector (ICC).

Only comments on the CLRP and TIP that are submitted by October 31, 2004 will be reviewed by the TPB and made part of the official record.

Click here to view comments that have been received and processed, to date.

- * required fields
- * This comment is being submitted on behalf of:

Please select "individual" unless you are speaking in an official capacity for one of the listed entities.

- An individual
- A government body
- A non-profit organization
- O A business
- * First Name:
- * Last Name:

Agency/Organization:

Street Address:

- * City:
- * State:
- * Zip Code:

Phone:

V

E-mail.	<u></u>			
Subject:				
Please characterize your comment with one of t	he options below:			
C Support the proposed 2004 CLRP Update include	ding the Intercounty Connector			
Oppose the proposed 2004 CLRP Update including the Intercounty Connector				
C General comments on the draft 2004 CLRP.				
O Comments on other regional transportation issu	es.			
Comments: Comments greater than 3,000 characters show Microsoft Word or Adobe PDF format below.	uld be submitted in a			
In addition to, or in lieu of the comments above, document in Adobe PDF or Microsoft Word form buttons below to locate and upload your docum	nat . Please use the field and			
Browse				
Submit Comment				

If you have any problems with or questions about this form, please contact the webmaster.

MWCOG.org - Homepage

Transportation | Environment | Health & Human Services | Housing & Planning |
Homeland Security & Public Safety | Cooperative Purchasing | Publications |
Events Calendar | Committee Business | News Room | About COG |
Doing Business With COG | Human Resources | Contact Us | Site Map

About COG | Doing Business with COG | Human Resources | Contact Us | Site Map

Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments

Serving the National Capital Region

Transportation
Environment
Housing & Planning
Health & Human Services
Homeland Security
& Public Safety
Cooperative Purchasing
Information & Publications
Events Calendar
Committee Business
News Room

Transportation

Click on a category below to see all comments received on that position.

- All
- Support the proposed 2004 CLRP Update including the Intercounty Connector
- Oppose the proposed 2004 CLRP Update including the Intercounty Connector

Zip

20850

MD

Date Submitted

10/5/2004

- General comments on the draft 2004 CLRP.
- Comments on other regional transportation issues.

Position: All

Rich Parsons

In order to change display order, please use header links

Name
City
State

Submitted As: An Organization

Rockville

view	Mon alsons	NOCKVIIIC	טועו	20030	10/3/2004
View	Michael Carey	Spencerville	MD	20868	10/7/2004
View	Andrea Arnold	Washington	DC	20016	10/8/2004
View	Gregory Cohen	Washington	DC	20004	10/12/2004
View	Robert Rager	Silver Spring	MD	20905	10/12/2004
View	Robert Pinkard	Washington	DC	20006	10/12/2004
View	Ken Reid	Reston	VA	20191	10/14/2004
View	Cheryl Cort	Washington	DC	20016	10/19/2004
Submitte	ed As: A Business				
View	Karen Kalantzis	Poolesville	MD	20837	10/4/2004
View	Charles Atwell	Silver Spring	MD	20910	10/6/2004
View	Joseph Buyalos	Rockville	MD	20852	10/6/2004
View	Carlos Bauchiero	Gaithersburg	MD	20879	10/6/2004
View	Jason Holstine	Boyds	MD	20841	10/7/2004
View	Maury Peiperl	Silver Spring	MD	20905- 5954	10/8/2004
View	Karen Kaye-Beall	Silver Spring	MD	20905	10/12/2004
View	David Guernsey	Chantilly	VA	20151	10/12/2004
View	Jim Bryant	Manassas	VA	20109	10/13/2004
View	William K Swab Jr	Manassas	VA	20170	10/13/2004

View	Deborah Murphy	Gaithersburg	MD	20877	10/14/2004		
View	john kraus	montgomery village	MD	20886	10/14/2004		
View	Paul Stonebraker	Lanham	MD	20706	10/14/2004		
View	thomas schmelzer	gaithersburg	MD	20850	10/14/2004		
View	Jerome Strieter	Hyattsville	MD	20781	10/14/2004		
View	J Brent Kynoch	Chevy Chase,	MD	20815	10/14/2004		
View	Robert Aird	Frederick	MD	21704	10/14/2004		
View	Christopher Brown	FAirfax	VA	22031	10/14/2004		
View	FRAN CARAVELLI	WAHINGTON	DC	20002	10/15/2004		
View	David Lee	Frederick	MD	21701	10/15/2004		
View	Len Friedheim	wash	DC	20002	10/15/2004		
View	Clark Massie	Reston	VA	22032	10/15/2004		
View	Jim Lawson	Washington	DC	20002	10/15/2004		
View	Christopher Zindash	Gaithersburg	MD	20877	10/15/2004		
View	Michael Harper	silver spring	MD	20904	10/16/2004		
View	Richard Williams	Arlington	VA	22207	10/18/2004		
View	Janice Sibley	Gaithersburg	MD	20879	10/18/2004		
View	steve cox	woodbridge	VA	22192	10/18/2004		
View	Jack Hauber	Rockville	MD	20850	10/18/2004		
View	Keith Ohlinger	Silver Spring	MD	20906	10/20/2004		
View	Roy Beckner	Gainesville,	VA	20155	10/20/2004		
View	Herbert Bloom	Washington	DC	20002	10/20/2004		
View	Michael Dugan	Beltsville	MD	20705	10/20/2004		
Submitted As: An Individual							
View	Janice Fife	slver spring	MD	20901	10/1/2004		
View	William Wood	Rockville	MD	20850	10/1/2004		
View	William Current- Garcia	Boyds	MD	20841	10/1/2004		
View	Francis Day	Potomac	MD	20854	10/1/2004		
View	Jennifer Moore	Gaithersburg	MD	20886	10/1/2004		
View	Carol Smouse	Germantown	MD	20876	10/1/2004		

View	Cathy Miles	Boyds	MD	20841	10/1/2004
View	Phillip Fulford	Rockville	MD	20850	10/2/2004
View	Peter Wobus	Rockville	MD	20850	10/2/2004
View	avelino tanedo	camp springs	MD	20746	10/2/2004
View	Thomas Bennett	Potomac	MD	20854	10/3/2004
View	Bill Brown	Wheaton	MD	20902	10/3/2004
View	Catherine Bennett	Potomac	MD	20854	10/3/2004
View	Richard Khalil	Poolesville	MD	20837	10/4/2004
View	Annette Warder	Silver Spring	MD	20905	10/4/2004
View	Jeff Annis	Bethesda	MD	20814	10/5/2004
View	Bruce Arvand	Silver Spring	MD	20910	10/5/2004
View	Daniel Schriever	Crofton	MD	21114	10/5/2004
View	Matthew Hurson	Gaithersburg	MD	20878	10/5/2004
View	Sheila Cochran	not given		00000	10/5/2004
View	David Young	Reston	VA	20190	10/6/2004
View	Patricia Free	Gaithersburg	MD	20886	10/6/2004
View	Jill Reymer	Silver Spring	MD	20906	10/6/2004
View	Montgomery Barham	Silver Spring	MD	20904	10/6/2004
View	Paul Sommers	Derwood	MD	20855	10/6/2004
View	jackie stilwell	silver spring	MD	20904	10/6/2004
View	Tifani Wilson	Potomac	MD	20854	10/6/2004
View	Paul Russell	OLNEY	MD	20832	10/6/2004
View	Rhonda Goldstein	Silver Spring	MD	20906	10/6/2004
View	Brian Greenberg	Silver Spring	MD	20904	10/6/2004
View	Elizabeth Scherer	Annapolis	MD	21401	10/6/2004
View	Kimberly Carroll	Baltimore	MD	21227	10/6/2004
View	Henry Achmad	Silver Spring	MD	20906	10/6/2004
View	Helen Roussos	Rockville	MD	20851	10/6/2004
View	Paul Nahay	Silver Spring	MD	20904	10/6/2004
View	Justin Smith	Chevy Chase	MD	20815	10/6/2004
	Dan Dean	Darnestown	MD	20874	10/6/2004

View					
View	ann heard	kensington	MD	20895	10/6/2004
View	Phillip Stasko	Olney	MD	20832	10/6/2004
View	Joan Bull	Kensington	MD	20895	10/6/2004
View	Judith M Kuhn	Gaithersburg	MD	20877	10/6/2004
View	gabrielle golec	Laurel	MD	20707	10/6/2004
View	Andrea Sedlak	Burtonsville	MD	20866	10/6/2004
View	Elizabeth Johnson	Chevy Chase	MD	20815	10/6/2004
View	C.J. Robinson	Silver Spring	MD	20904	10/6/2004
View	Kim Elliott	Washington	DC	20002	10/6/2004
View	Linda Silversmith	Rockville	MD	20850- 2733	10/6/2004
View	may breslow	chevy chase	MD	20815	10/6/2004
View	James Ohlmacher	Laurel	MD	20707	10/6/2004
View	Barbara "Bobbi" Beck	Falls Church	VA	22043- 1717	10/7/2004
View	Jamie Simo	Fairfax	VA	22030	10/7/2004
View	Claude Musy	Silver Spring	MD	20905	10/7/2004
View	Karen Diegmueller	Silver Spring	MD	20906	10/7/2004
View	John Dukovich	McLean	VA	22101	10/7/2004
View	Kenneth Weiss	Derwood	MD	20855- 2275	10/7/2004
View	Christine Dibble	Washington Grove	MD	20880	10/7/2004
View	Joann Fato	Silver Spring	MD	20906	10/7/2004
View	Barbara Raimondo	Washington Grove	MD	20880	10/7/2004
View	Katherine Woodworth	Silver Spring	MD	20906	10/7/2004

Rows: 1 - 100 of 330 Page: 1 of 4

1 2 3 4 | Next 100 >>

MWCOG.org - Homepage
Transportation | Environment | Health & Human Services | Housing & Planning | Homeland Security & Public Safety | Cooperative Purchasing | Publications |

Events Calendar | Committee Business | News Room | About COG |

Doing Business With COG | Human Resources | Contact Us | Site Map